25 Siggurney Street
Hartford CT 06106-5032

AN 2006(3.2)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Quarterly List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Purposes

Purpose: On or about January 31 of each year, the
Department of Revenue Services (DRS) publishes on its
Internet web site (www.ct.gov/DRS) a list (annual list) of
persons licensed as distributors for motor vehicle fuels
tax purposes (licensed distributors). DRS updates the
annual list on a quarterly basis (on or about April 30,
July 31, and October 31 of each year) by publishing on
the DRS web site a list (quarterly list) that identifies the

persons that have become, or that no longer are, licensed
distributors since the current annual list and any
subsequent quarterly list(s) were published. Because
quarterly lists are not cumulative, it is necessary to
consult the current annual list, any subsequent quarterly
list(s), and the current quarterly list to determine whether
a person is a licensed distributor.

New Special Fuel Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed as
distributors of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, motor vehicle
fuels tax is not payable on sales of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
DIESEL DIRECT INC 74 MAPLE ST

STOUGHTON MA 02072 6/1/2006
FAMILY FUEL ENTERPRISES LLC 1140 MILL ST

EAST BERLIN CT 06023 4/21/2006
GREENLEAF BIOFUELS LLC 87 WHITEFIELD ST

GUILFORD CT 06437 1/1/2006
JIMMORONIS OIL & MECHANICAL SERVICE LLC 7 SUNRISE AVE

OLD SAYBROOK CT 064751420 4/1/2006
MATERIAL SERVICES COMPANY INC 1000 ROSEDALE AVE # E

MIDDLETOWN PA 170574834 7/1/2006
OYSTER RIVER PETROLEUM INC 196 FRONTAGAE RD

WEST HAVEN CT 06516 6/1/2006
PAGE AVJET FUEL CO LLC 9800 NW 41ST ST STE 400

MIAMI FL 331782980 7/1/2006

Former Special Fuel Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no longer licensed
as distributors of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil:

BEN'S OIL LLC

97 WILSONVILLE RD
NORTH GROSVENORDALE CT

062551228 5/31/2006
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NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE

MIDWAY TRUCKING LLC 2000 ROUTE 80

NORTH BRANFORD CT 064711508 3/31/2006
SELECT ENERGY INC PO BOX 270

HARTFORD CT 061410270 6/30/2006
STAR GAS PROPANE LP PO BOX 120011

STAMFORD CT 069120011 6/30/2005

New Tax-Paid Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, no persons have been licensed
as tax-paid motor vehicle fuels distributors only.

Former Tax-Paid Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons
have ceased to be licensed as distributors of tax-paid motor vehicle fuels:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
MITCHELL FUEL CO INC

1209 SULLIVAN AVE

SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060742045 6/30/2006

New Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, no persons have been licensed as motor
vehicle fuels distributors.

Former Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have ceased to
be licensed as distributors of motor vehicle fuels:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
FRANK PERRELLI & SONS FUEL INC PO BOX 120648

EAST HAVEN CT 065120648 4/30/2006
MATERIAL SERVICES COMPANY INC 1000 ROSEDALE AVE # E

MIDDLETOWN PA 170574834 6/30/2006
PHOENIX FUEL CORPORATION 304 COFFEEN AVE

SHERIDAN WY 828014809 6/30/2006

New Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed

as exporters of motor vehicle fuels.

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
M SPIEGEL & SONS OIL CORP 10 E VILLAGE RD
TUXEDO NY 109874512 7/1/2006
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Former Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: Since the last list was published, the following persons have ceased to be

licensed as exporters of motor vehicle fuels.

NAME

STAN AND FRANS SERVICE STATION

ADDRESS ZIP DATE

1271 PAGE BLVD
SPRINGFIELD MA 011041647 4/30/2006

New Heating Oil Declaration Distributors:
licensed as distributors of number 2 heating oil.
sales of number 2 heating oil to:

NAME

LITCHFIELD COUNTY OIL COMPANY LLC

LOW COST OIL COMPANY LLC

SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND ICE & OIL LLC

Since the last list was published, the following persons have been
As of the date indicated, motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on
ADDRESS ZIP DATE

565 S PLAINS RD
LITCHFIELD CT 06759 5/16/2006

351 BRADLEY ST
EAST HAVEN CT 06512 6/5/2006

101 POPE PARK HIGHWAY
HARTFORD CT 061062215 6/16/2006

Former Heating Oil Declaration Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no
longer licensed as distributors of number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, number 2 heating oil may not be sold

to:

NAME

A & B FUEL OIL

A RITE BUY FUEL LLC

A SMART BUY INC

AT S HEATING & COOLING LLC

ACCURATE OIL COMPANY LLC

ADVANTAGE FUEL LLC

AFFORDABLE FUEL

ALCO ENERGY

ALLENS OIL HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING CO

ADDRESS ZIP DATE

PO BOX 8151

NEW HAVEN CT 065300151 6/30/2006
140 MILL ST APT 743

EAST HAVEN CT 065121045 6/30/2006
13 SUNDANCE DR

BRANFORD CT 064052531 4/1/2006
PO BOX 365

NORTH BRANFORD CT 064710365 6/30/2006
69 LAUREL ST

EAST HAVEN CT 065121509 6/30/2006
157 SISSON ST

EAST HARTFORD CT 061181539 6/30/2006
PO BOX 2092

STAMFORD CT 069060092 6/30/2006
51 SPAULDING CIR

EAST HARTFORD CT 061182745 8/24/2005
PO BOX 315

KENSINGTON CT 060370315 6/30/2006
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NAME

AMBER TRUCKING LLC

AMERICAN ENERGY LLC

AMERICAN RELIABLE ENERGY LLC

ARCHER FUEL INC

ASSURANCE OIL COMPANY

ATLANTIS PLUMBING HEATING & FUEL

BARILLARO HEATING SERVICE & FUEL OILLLC

BROCCOLI OIL COMPANY LLC

BURDEN BROTHERS GROCERY

BURNS OIL LLC

C&GOILLLC

CAPOZZI BROTHERS FUEL COMPANY

CARLSON OIL HEATING CO

CLASSICOILCOLLC

CLINTONVILLE OIL

CONNECTICUT ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC

COSENZA OIL CO INC

CRESTWOOD PAVING CO

CRONE OIL LLC

ADDRESS

10 AZALEA CT
BROAD BROOK CT

90 S END RD
NEW HAVEN CT

46 BARBER ST
WINDSOR CT

41 DIVISION ST
DANBURY CT

PO BOX 795
NEWTOWN CT

6 MARLBOROUGH RD

NORWALK CT

28 WHALLEY ST
MERIDEN CT

791 CAMPBELL AVE
WEST HAVEN CT

45 ELY AVE
NORWALK CT

20 OLD ORCHARD DR

WESTON CT

PO BOX 74
MANCHESTER CT

1549 NORTH AVE
BRIDGEPORT CT

469 BANTAM RD
LITCHFIELD CT

PO BOX 6032
HAMDEN CT

55 EZRA ST
NORTH HAVEN CT

151 NEW PARK AVE
HARTFORD CT

200 SPRING RD
NORTH HAVEN CT

1966 MAIN ST N
WOODBURY CT

11 ELM ST
MONROE CT
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ZIP

060169004

065124442

060954501

068107750

064700795

068512634

064511809

065163716

068542996

068831309

060450074

066042680

067593202

065170032

064732721

061062170

064733458

067981809

064682265

DATE

6/5/2006

5/22/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

11/15/2005

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

10/14/2005

6/30/2006

3/31/2006

6/30/2006

5/22/2006

6/30/2006



NAME

CT NORTHEAST FUEL CO LLC

D JK FUEL OIL INC

DADDYS DISCOUNT OIL LLC

DEVYLDER FUEL OIL LLC

DINOS OIL COMPANY

DISCOUNT HEATING OIL CO INC

DOLLARWISE DISCOUNT OIL COMPANY

ELMAN FUEL COMPANY THE

ENERSAVE HEAT AND FUEL CO

FRED WARD PLUMBING & HEATING

GREATER HARTFORD OIL COMPANY LLC

GUTOWSKI INC

HARRY CASCIO SALES AND SERVICE INC

HIGGANUM HEATING INC

HOMETOWN ENERGY LLC

HOUSEHOLD COAL & OIL CO OF NEW BRITAIN

HURRICANE OIL COMPANY

JMMORONIS OIL & MECHANICAL SERVICELLC

KIRK S DOLLARWISE OIL

ADDRESS

324 MACK RD
LEBANON CT

158 WINFIELD ST
NORWALK CT

72 MARINO DR
MILFORD CT

1036 PECK LN
CHESHIRE CT

484 LONG RIDGE RD
STAMFORD CT

55 HIRAM HILL RD
MONROE CT

340 W THAMES ST
NORWICH CT

PO BOX 1871
HARTFORD CT

10 MAIN ST
IVORYTON CT

185 MILL ST
WEST HARTLAND CT

33 SHEPARD DR
NEWINGTON CT

620 E MAIN ST
NEW BRITAIN CT

1878 MIDDLETOWN AVE

NORTHFORD CT

PO BOX 597
HIGGANUM CT

22 EAST ST
OXFORD CT

24 DWIGHT ST
NEW BRITAIN CT

143 THOMPSON ST
EAST HAVEN CT

7 SUNRISE AVE
OLD SAYBROOK CT

340 W THAMES ST
NORWICH CT
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ZIP

062491721

068551618

064606709

064101531

069021427

064681513

063606732

061441871

064421069

06091

061111159

06051

064721143

064410597

064781917

060512315

065131931

064751420

063606732

DATE

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

5/25/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

4/4/2006

6/30/2006

5/23/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

5/25/2006

2/28/2006

3/31/2006

6/30/2006



NAME

LIBBY SOIL LLC

LIBERTY OIL COMPANY

LOW COST OIL CO

MANN INC

MERCURY OIL LLC

METRO LEASING CORPORATION

MIDDLESEX OIL SERVICE INC

MULTIFUELS INC

NEW ENGLAND SELF SERVE INC

OIL MAN LLC THE

OYSTER RIVER PETROLEUM INC

P & KFUEL CO INC

PAPOCO INC

PETER V FEOLA & SON INC

PICARD ENERGY LLC

PLUMBING PLUS LLC

POLLARD FUEL CO

PREFERRED PROPERTIES LANDSCAPING INC

R ARCHIBALD FUEL OIL INC

ADDRESS

4 BRIDGESTONE LN
AVON CT

44 STATE ST
NORTH HAVEN CT

351 BRADLEY ST
EAST HAVEN CT

505 MAIN ST
ANSONIA CT

734 HEBRON AVE
GLASTONBURY CT

59 PAPE RD
NEW BRITAIN CT

PO BOX 349
MIDDLEFIELD CT

PO BOX 3275
ENFIELD CT

419 MAIN ST
DANBURY CT

14 RIVERSIDE DR
WALLINGFORD CT

PO BOX 16066
WEST HAVEN CT

PO BOX 368
NORTH HAVEN CT

140 MARKET SQ
NEWINGTON CT

53 SPINNING WHEEL RD

TRUMBULL CT

PO BOX 956
WINSTED CT

51 FARREN AVE
NEW HAVEN CT

93 BENTON LN
GLASTONBURY CT

1456 HIGHLAND AVE
CHESHIRE CT

PO BOX 8222
NEW HAVEN CT
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ZIP

060012932

064732205

065121477

064012308

060332412

06053

064550349

060833275

068104738

064925335

065160978

064730368

061112913

066112674

060980956

065134554

060332308

064101215

065300222

DATE

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/4/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

5/22/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

5/31/2006

3/15/2005

4/4/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

6/1/2006

6/30/2006

6/30/2006



NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
ROCKY HILL OIL COMPANY INCORPORATED PO BOX 552

ROCKY HILL CT 060670552 6/30/2006
SCHRENKER FUEL OIL LLC 36 WARWICK ST

MIDDLETOWN CT 064573704 6/9/2006
SEAN KELLY OIL CO LLC 81 GEER ST

CROMWELL CT 06416 6/30/2006
SIMS OIL HEATING COMPANY PO BOX 56

BRISTOL CT 060110056 6/30/2006
SOLAR FUEL OIL AND COAL COMPANY 26 RAYNHAM RD

NEW HAVEN CT 065125013 6/30/2006
SOUNDVIEW FUEL OIL CO 85 MOFFITT ST

STRATFORD CT 066156719 6/30/2006
SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND ICE & OIL 101 POPE PARK HWY

HARTFORD CT 061062215 6/15/2006
SPRINGDALE FUEL OIL CO 2054 LONG RIDGE RD

STAMFORD CT 069032134 6/30/2006
STOLFI OIL CO THE PO BOX 4305

WATERBURY CT 067040305 6/30/2006
SUBBYS OIL SERVICE 82 VICTORIA RD

HARTFORD CT 061142651 6/30/2006
ULTIMATE HEATING OIL LLC 30 WASHINGTON AVE

BERLIN CT 060372234 6/30/2006
VASEL BROTHERS INC 57 DIVIDEND RD

ROCKY HILL CT 060672604 6/30/2006
WATERS BROTHERS OIL CO INC PO BOX 409

PUTNAM CT 062600409 6/30/2006
WM HEYDT FUEL 304 MAIN AVE

NORWALK CT 068516167 5/31/2006

New Aviation Fuel Dealers: Since the last list was published, no persons have been licensed as dealers of
aviation fuel.

Former Aviation Fuel Dealers: Since the last list was published, no aviation fuel dealers have ceased to be
licensed as dealers of aviation fuel.
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Effect of This Document: Announcements alert
taxpayers to new developments (other than newly
enacted or amended Connecticut or federal laws or
newly released judicial decisions), including new
administrative positions, policies, or practices.

Effect on Other Documents: Because this
quarterly list is not cumulative, it must be read in
conjunction with, Announcement 2006(3), Annual
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax
Purposes, and Announcement 2006(3.1), Quarterly
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax
Purposes.

For Further Information on the Motor Vehicle
Fuels Tax: For further information on the motor
vehicle fuels tax or the motor vehicle fuels tax
distributors lists, please call the Excise Taxes
Subdivision at 860-541-3224, Monday through
Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

For Further Information: Call DRS during
business hours, Monday through Friday:

o 1-800-382-9463 (Connecticut calls outside the
Greater Hartford calling area only); or

o 860-297-5962 (from anywhere)

TTY, TDD, and Text Telephone users only may
transmit inquiries anytime by calling 860-297-4911.

Paperless Filing/Payment Methods (fast, easy,
free, and confidential):

e For business returns: Use Fast-File to file sales
and use taxes, business use tax, room occupancy
tax, estimated corporation business tax, business
entity tax, attorney occupational tax, nursing
home provider fee, admissions and dues tax, or
withholding tax returns over the Internet. Visit
the DRS Web site at www.ct.gov/DRS and
click on File/Register OnLine.

e For payment of business taxes other than
those listed above: Use Fast-File to pay your
business taxes over the Internet or by phone.
Visit the DRS Web site at www.ct.gov/DRS
and click on Electronic Services for a list of
eligible taxes. The ACH debit method is used to
make the transfer. No preregistration is required.

e For resident income tax returns: Use WebFile
to file personal income tax returns over the
Internet. Visit the DRS Web site at
www.ct.gov/DRS and click on File/Register
OnLine.

e For electronic filing of income tax extensions,
estimated payments, and for electronic bill
payments: Use WebFile to electronically file
personal income tax returns over the Internet.
You can also use WebFile to make an electronic
income tax payment for a prior year. Visit the
DRS Web site at www.ct.gov/DRS and click
on File/Register OnLine.

Forms and Publications: Forms and publications

are available anytime by:

e Internet: Visit the DRS Web site at
www.ct.gov/DRS to download and print
Connecticut tax forms; or

o Telephone: Call 860-297-4753 (from anywhere),
or 1-800-382-9463 (Connecticut calls outside the
Greater Hartford calling area only) and select
Option 2 from a touch-tone phone.

DRS E-News Service: Get connected to the latest
news from DRS. Receive notification by e-mail of
changes to legislation, policies, and procedures.
DRS E-News is easy to sign up for — visit
www.ct.gov/DRS and follow the directions.
Subscription services are available for employer’s
withholding tax, Fast-File information, Alerts,
News — Press Releases, and Top 100 Delinquency List.
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